02-20-2002	
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad 10198$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.Helmut Meinhardt, 2.Bernd Meyer 3.Matthias Knuwer, 4.Dietmar Fister 5.Wolfgang Wiezoreck	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖓 Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address:
U Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 10/30/01, 11/06/01, 11/07/01, 11/08/01, 11/18/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕒 Yes 🖺 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) US Serial No. 09/932,916	B. Patent No.(s) FEB - 8 2002 tached? □ Yes ☑ No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Diderico van Eyl	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Bayer Corp.	La Enclosed
Patent Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:
2/19/2002 GTDN11 00000117 133848 09932916	13-3848
01 FC:581 40.00 CH City: Pittsburgh State: Pa Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012579 FRAME: 0203

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. MEINHARDT Helmut of Lauberstr. 21, 79730 Murg, Germany
 - 2. MEYER Bernd of Talstr. 32, 79713 Bad Säckingen, Germany
 - KNÜWER Matthias of Vor den Kampen 5, 28759 Bremen, Germany
 FISTER Dietmar
 - FISTER Dietmar of Zechenwihlstr. 1, 79730 Murg, Germany
 WIEZORECK Wolfgang
 - of Nagelschmiede 40, 79725 Laufenburg, Germany

Process for the production of composite components by powder injection moulding, and composite powders suitable for this purpose

USSN: 09/932,916 Filing date: August 20, 2001 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

7. 11. 2001

08. 11. 200n

18.11. 2001

11. Lave

30.10.2001

Inventors/Erfinder

m ann

PATENT REEL: 012579 FRAME: 0204

STA 00166-US

RECORDED: 02/08/2002

A